RAMP Initiative, midline survey: Principal and school questionnaire
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[Use 24-hour time HH:MM]

[2:00 o — Aol 24 i i Jantinil]
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Deputy Principal ......ccocevevrveereeennnnn 2 | 2 e e de b X .
What is your position at the school? ) Fhu b luaia g L
(040 1=Y O 3 | 3 Ay e
Don’t know / Refuse......ccu....... 888 | 888 ..cceveeeeen LlaY! byl el Y
Ml 1| Lo P
Gender FEMale ..o, 2 | 2, il sdall Guda

I would like to begin by asking you
a few questions about the teachers
in the school.
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RAMP Initiative, midline survey: Principal and school questionnaire

How many of the M KG2 to
Grade 3 teachers teaching in the
school now were also teaching in
the school at the start of the school
year?

[Note (a) is the total of all the
teachers in questions 6, 8, 10 and
12]

Teachers ..............

Don’t know/Refuse

888 oo, Llay) (b /el Y

chiall a9 Al L g ) ales (1) 22c oS
(S U TR TN I N PRSPV R (A ]
Aadl Ly B dloadl B s La

§ ol )

Now | would like to ask you a few
questions about the students in
the school.

Akl oo e ALY Gany 7k Y A
Ldhal) aae oo I ABL) &5 A paal) B
gl ga Lamdaly e Jlgaad) djrall B
Llua ) ABLaYL Jisud) 138 2529 (e

Aadly pf J)gedl

How many of the M KG2 to
Grade 3 students in the school are
Syrian refugees?

[Note (b) is the total of all the
students in questions 17, 19, 21 and
23]

StudentS....ceeeeeeeeeees

Don’t know/Refuse

[ T e

888..eceeeviriraen. LlaY) Lad el Y

sy Al Aagll oolb (@) s oS
el e Al 4 QAN Cial)
$m 0 gl

How many of the M KG2 to
Grade 3 students in the school have
visible disabilities?

(e.g. children using wheelchairs,
crutches, hearing aids, visual aids
[such as domes, handheld
maghnifiers etc.]. NOTE: not every
child with spectacles is a child with
a visual disability)

[Note (b) is the total of all the
students in questions 17, 19, 21 and
23]

Students........uuveeees

Don’t know/Refuse

[ T e
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Now | would I|k.e to ask you some ALY ans ot S CJ"i Y oW fUi
GENERAL questions about the g wnl m . 5
RAMP initiative th p S il Al RAMPA) §aba Jsa daladl
initiative t .at you an _your ally 1o e d v e el Lghydas b
school have been implementing. ol u"
Let us begin with the training o
How many of the | (a) |KG2 to
Grade 3 teachers teachinginthe | Teachers .......ccccoceviniriennnne. I:I Ly | il i g Al Lz g ) ales (1) 22c oS
school now have attended all the Don’t know/Refuse ) . ) el s OV A a8 sy Cpdl) Y
RAMP tra|n|ng that they Should .................... 888 s ‘*—’5}“ Ud)/u);\ Y U‘ ‘;’_\.{.3 ‘;\H BJJLQAS\ QL\g‘)ﬁ & \})m
have? Jisaadl 138 e LlaY) Sla g pan B )5S
_ e Ladi i O ey ¥ ¢ Al Al A 5
[Note (a) Is the to.ta/ of all the AT s Jlpas 51
teachers in questions 6, 8, 10 and
12]
10. ‘
None of the teachers missed the & da 2) Syl o= plaa gs‘.u.*ai-"a
training (if selected, the other AV QLAY muea 8 ¢ LAl 13a JLJf“‘
options do NOt apply) .ee.eeeeverreen. 1] Lo (ks ¥
They were not teaching at the 1o, 2‘-*‘)3“” gﬁ U}“'jd-‘: )5 5% ?x
SChOO! vttt 1 sllaall ¢ gl & age Ul A )
What are the main reasons for Lo = A Oar Glaa Al A N QLY A L
some teachers not attending the They were not notified on time.....2 | ¢ O e LSS Y] Suoaill Hgias (e (satiay (palall
training? [Do not read the options; | 1o il e ) Lo e Jga B0 Jaih el LAY &8
’ ywereill ..o 101 Lol gcan | g g RS
just circle all that apply.] T el [LLA (e (gudaly
They did not want to attend.......... Lo g ei(33) A
Other (specify):..cccceevieercreeeieeenne, 1
888. ..o Lay) Gab /i el Y
Don’t know/Refuse................... 888
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11. | Did you attend the 4-day teacher q 4‘1&\ @f%“d‘%‘\ A‘“Jﬁ QJ.. Aj:
training workshop for Principals? If NO oo 0 0 e E uﬂg\-’:;-\r ) T‘Sﬁjbu ‘).-.’r/L’L‘),-.‘::-’; \J
yes, did you attend all the days, Yes, all days SR B PO YIS cam | € ;;; T R
yall days. .o, .
more than half of the days, or less N B P A i ‘-9\ J‘\" -
5 Yes, more than half of the days.....2 | 2. Al Caai e ST and | e 1A Sledial e B B dgdias
than half of the days? [Read all the JhA Jsn B i b saleall e LAl
options to tht; teacher; only circle | Yes, less than half of the days ....... 3| 3 Yl Caas e Bl card | 77 [Aay) Jiay Juis -\;‘3
one response , ‘

Don’t know/Refuse.................... 888 888 . eyl b el Y

If yes, skip to 13 13 4 ) B caady Ay s Ja b
12. s

| was not teaching at the school....1 | 1. el o3a (A Gl (81

| was not notified on time ............. R e SRS thaall i ) (8 23 ol

i Lo [FONPRRRAS
Why did you not attend the FWas ill.eeeeeeiieieceeeeee e, 1 J" : 5 LAY 5] S s o
training? [Do not read the options; | I did not want to attend ................ 1| Lo opanll e Jf (ST al | & PESEE S % e £ .
just circle all that apply.] (| P g g dn Bl s

] PPIy: Other (specify):....cccevvrvvrererieiennne 1 (232) s A

Don’t know/Refuse................... 888 | 888 ... Ala) o /el Y

Next | want to get a sense of your
overall impression of the RAMP
initiative.

Please respond to each of the
following statements by indicating
whether you strongly agree, agree,
are neutral about the statement,
disagree or strongly disagree.

doa alal) delb) o Gagal)l oY) 3yl
.RAMP-! 5 jalsa

éé\?.a,:@l;ﬂ\ danll wdsu.xa By )
Yool (3ol Y gl calaa gl (38 ga gl Bady
Sady Gl
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13.
Strongly agree.....cooeeeeveeveeeeeenn. T R OO 82l (38 |
ABFEE vt 2 | 2 e Gl
Alaa C
! g:dsrstand the goals of the RAMP | Neutral.......ccccoeveeeeveeeeviecreeeene. 3| B, 3 RAMP 6 ilse Cilial g3l U
initiative. DiSABIee ...v.vvevvereererreerersee s A | B, Gl Y
Strongly disagree ........coeevevevenne. 5] S bady 3810 Y
888. ..o - LY g=b el Y
Don’t know/Refuse.........cccoon.... 888
14, ‘
Strongly agree.......ccoveveveeveeennnns 1| Lo Bl (580 4l
ABIEE .t 2 | 2 Gl
The training my teachers received Neutral.....cocovveenceecieecee e, 3| B Yl T e eyl s
;?j;;hueatRﬁMP Initiative was DI T { =TT 4 | B Gl Y LGS RAMPA! 5 ol
Strongly disagree.........ccccevevennnnn. 5 | S sady 8140 Y
888. .. Llay) (b /i el Y
Don’t know/Refuse........ccccooun.... 888
15.
Strongly agree.........cooovevevevevevennnn. 1| L Ak (3dl sl
AGIEE .ot 2 | 2 e Gl
| feel confident that the teachersin | Neutral.......ccccooveiriiiiniinnieenniennne 3| B Alaa § e sk Liute b cpdadl ol o
my school are implementing the Disagree 4| 4 RORE IS QI e I ?@f‘ o R:Mli\
RAMP initiative in their classes. |~~~ T o T -
Strongly disagree........ccoceeveevennenee. 5 | S sady (381 Y
888. e Ly (b /i el Y
Don’t know/Refuse.......cceveeenne. 888
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16.
Strongly agree.....cooeeeeveeveeeeeenn. T R OO 82l (38 |
2. s B
Sufficient guidance and support ABIEE e 2 o
provided by the coaches and/or NeULral..ccieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3| 3 s | Gpddl JB e LS aagilly acal
i iy | Belae A Lals KON wif
SUpErvisors have helped the. . DiSALIEE ...cuvevvereereereereereereereerereneenes A | B Gl Y| ‘“’A, i ..j/j L.“S}UJ
teachers implement the activities of T RAMP 3 50l ddalil Gk e (palsall
the RAMP initiative. Strongly disagree.........ccecevevennnn.. 5 | S sady (3851 Y
888. oo Llay) (b /s el Y
Don’t know/Refuse.........cccoon.... 888
17. ‘
Strongly agree.......oceeveeeeereecenennee. 1| Do dady (8l
ABIEE .t 2 | 2 Gl
initiati iti B e Ul :
The R,iI\/IdP Lm;laticve :112.:15 p05|t|\/teg Neutral.....ccooceeeecieeeeceee e 3 ‘ e dad S RAMPI 5 (lS s
impacted student achievement in DISABIEE ....vveveeererereereereeeieeeieene. A | A, Y ALl sl Jsandl) (5 sse
the school. o
Strongly disagree ........ooeeverereene. 5| S sy (385l Y
888. ..o - LY p=d el Y
Don’t know/Refuse........ceuveenne. 888
18.
Strongly agree.......oeveveereeveevenenne. T ol L e Bl (88l 4
AGIEE oot 2 | 2 e Gl
in thi 3 e s -
Stliienj(s |tn thlbs scthlool are n;ore Neutral.....cccoovieenieenieeneeeieeen, 3 9 Len eoadl el 3 OO o
enthusiastic about learning because | . aild Y J Y .
DiSABIEe .ceevveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e A | Aee e S . 103 jalee C
of the RAMP initiative. 1598 o RAMP %) -
Strongly disagree........ccoeeveevennenee. LS = T Bl (88l ol Y
888. ..o, Ay (b i/ el Y
Don’t know/Refuse.......cceveeenne. 888
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19.
Strongly agree.....cooeeeeveeveeeeeenn. T R OO 82l (38 |
ABFEE vt 2 | 2 e Gl
The materials provided to NEULral...ucvveceeveeeeereeeeeeeeee e 3] B, Al e uldl 9350 el o,
implement the RAMP initiative . @l y 7 - 2 T
. DiSABIree....eeveerrereerierreeesie e 4 | B & QIS el RAMPA
were sufficient. o
Strongly disagree.........c.cceevveunenee. 5 | S Al il Y
888. .o, LY (b i/ el Y
Don’t know/Refuse.........cccoon.... 888
Here are the last questions about 3dla (e B _paY) ALLY) b Lasd
RAMP RAMP-!
20.

What are the overall aspects that
you think are positive?

[Do not read the options; just circle
all that apply.]

The initiative had positive impact on

[€arning....ccoceeeeecieeeeeeee e 1
Activities support learning............. 1
Development of thinking skills ...... 1
Improvement of student skills....... 1
Improvement of teaching skills .....1
TrainNiNg . evveeeeeeee it 1
Supervisor support (visits, feedback
and monthly meetings) ................. 1
Encouragement of school and/or

diStrict. e 1
Parents enjoyed the project.......... 1
Other...cooieeieieeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Don’t know/Refuse......cccoeuveeenne. 888

Llee o sl i 300l oS ol

L e alail)
i alxil) dlee ddaisY) ac
Looeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeii, oSl &) Hlga Al
X DU Al < jlge (s
Lo, ol Gl lea Cuaad
Lo e il
Al A3l (L 0) Goial ac
D (Rl clelalll
Loeooiiiienen, Ll i/ 5 A yaall s
1...... g s il 13 ) 5a¥) ol 5l wiain) adl
i S USS b e
888...cverrrenene eyl byl el Y

clS il s A Jageally il o) 2 L
)

JS Jsn Bla puda Jad s el i) 85 )
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21.
Students enjoyed the activities....1 | 1......cccccue..... Aaii¥l Allal) i 8 | s Al Lol a3 ) (i sall L
What are the aspects Y\/Ith respect | Activities and materials support the a3as et e A pally ALY Cilee i 31 A1)
to reading that you think are CUFFICUIUM .ot i R e SRR el i L .
positive? . . Jon B3 puda g a8 Jad el JLAT) ) A5 Y]
Materials (teacher notes, lesson fos il cilbiadle calaad) cilliadle) 3 sall Aila] [ LA (e okl Le gpan
[Do not read the options; just circle nOtes, WOFkbOOkS) ......................... 1 1 """"""""""""""""" (g._ﬂl.kl\ M‘-)S J\j.mﬂ C._\LA._\X&.H\
all that apply.] (0711 SRS 1| Lo Ay e
Don’t know/Refuse........ccu....... 888 888....cccueeenn. LY (b fca el Y
22.
Students enjoyed the activities.....1 | L...cccrvereennn. iYL Al aiai) L g Ll s 31 e
What are the aspects with rgspect Activities and materials support the 2epa8s e e sall g AdaliV) Calee 3l eeluall
to n?:fith:matics that you think are CUTTICUIUM...cooiiieeeeec e 1 zleiad! ’
positive: . . .
Materials (teacher notes, lesson (o) illaadle caleall cillaadle)al sl | dss ’*":f":’ eal::a i"“{l'*‘“f‘ ‘LJ:" 9]
[Do not read the o tions- 'ust circle nOtES, WOFkbOOkS) ......................... 1 1 """"""""""""""""" (&._\JLL.“ M“)S o ! [_‘—I‘J " ‘ ol J. - é" .'
Y ) sl lalal)
all that apply.] OLNET ..o 1| Lo b e
Don’t know/Refuse.......ccccu....... 888 | 888.......cccuiieenn. LY (b fa el Y
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23.

What are the overall aspects that
you think are frustrating or
negative? [Do not read the options;
just circle all that apply.]

Objectives of project and materials
not clear.....ccooeeeeeeieecciiiieeeee e, 1

Increased workload for teachers...1

Training (dates/timing; duration;
arrangements) .....cccceeeecveeeeeciieeeenns 1

Training (content, presentation)...1

Supervisors not providing support
(visits and feedback)...................... 1

Supervisors creating confusion
(feedback)....cccceecveeeeeeieeeeeeee 1

Initiative did not have a positive
impact on learning...........cccuee....... 1

Insufficient encouragement and
support, no reward.........c.cccueeunenne. 1

Too much time/effort required to
mark the student workbooks........ 1

Teachers transferring in and out of

SChOO! cuvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiereeaes 1
(014 0[] SO UURURURURRRRRRRIN 1
Don’t know/Refuse.......cceuveenne. 888

______ daial s g 5 il ol ga s Calaal (S5 A
.............. Cpalaadl o Jaall ccae 304 )

i 3 Baall ¢l N e ) sall) oy pail

Lo (<l
i (ua_)’d\ ‘sz'-\&d\) il

1) aall s 5 8,8 o Y

1 [CEENBEEE Sl

A8l LY e Al 58 pdkall 2

e (Al

Talee e Taad T30 5 500l 05 )

xR Hhlsall
Al S Aadial (g S 5 gad Aalal

1 DR et s anlhal)
1....... a.ﬁ.uJJAS\ GJ\A} d';\) uﬁ.da.d‘ dh.u\
........................................ dly e

888..uueeeenneen. Uay) pab s el Y

culS il s A Jageally cil o) 2 L
pd Jagh el LAY 1,85 Y] fAale o ddass
(e Gebal Le aad Jsa B0 g

Ul sall ilaglertl) Adlal [l LAl
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RAMP Initiative, midline survey: Principal and school questionnaire 10
24. loeoe... zleiall ju3ad e dhda¥) Joai ¥
Activities did not support the Aty 20 /8 g e IS Aty dllgid
curriculum....ccececeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 114 ’ a5 S S
Activities too time consuming/too 3 P
i Lo laa Zomaa A3V
What are the aspects \_N'th respect many for each day .......ccceeuveeennne. 1 Db of ddama Ll siiad ) (il sl L
to reading that you think are Lo las Al Ada syl b . Cebel Al et s
frustrating or negative? Activities too difficult .................... 1 ) ) .. . v “.Dtﬂ .ua‘L;g* N
DT Lozl Al wicig Y | Jen B g pd Ja8 ) LAY ) &S Y]
Activities t00 €asy........cceeveerueunnnes 1 Al [l LAl e (gahab e poaa
[Do not read the options; just circle Lot QA e el alal
all that apply.] Students did not enjoy the ) . ] :
ACHIVILIES..oecvvveececeee e 1| 888 Y =8 el Y
(0] 1 o 1= SR 1
Don’t know/Refuse........cccceoun.... 888
25.
Activities did not support the 1. gleiall et o ddadi¥) Jaai Y
CUrriCUlUM. e 1] sy s/l e LS Aty dllying
" H o Activities too time consuming/too 1 (5] N ):‘35 ) . e )
What are t e'aspects wit rgspect many for each day.....ccccccevveuveenneen. 11, faa i) Al ) Aain Ll aiad A il gl L“
to mathematics that you thinkare | Tl L Aa ?g\.uﬂ‘ uas Lad
frustrating or negative? Activities too difficult .................... T Tas dleas Aaiy) Jsn B pula gy aB Jakd el JLA) 185 Y]
Aalia) [ L) e il Le gan
Activities t00 €asy......cccccerrrviunnnneen. 1 AadL Al aa i T N
[Do not read the options; just circle Lo Il Akl gty ¥ I gaall ilaglail)
all that apply.] Students did not enjoy the 1 Al e
Activities. g | B ‘
888..cciieieiiieiii, LY =yl el Y
Other..coiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 1
Don’t know/Refuse........ceuveenne. 888

Finally, | would like to ask you
about parental involvement in the
school.

dss Al e okl of 350 Al
_KMJ-\A-“ gé J‘QA‘Y‘ ﬁlg,dji ZSJLJM
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26.
No PTC meetings took place this Dsa¥) bl Galaal Clelaial (gl aeai ol
year (if selected, the other options Ada¥loda JLia) ai 1) elall 18 Cpaladll 5
do NOt APPIY) ceveereeeeeeeeeeeeeaes 1| 1o (Gabi ¥ s AV Gl jlal) o
The first PTC meeting took place as Cpaladll s 5aY) eldsl ulaa g Laial A&
3 LS ) . . :
scheduled .......coovveveeeeiiiiieiiin, 1 Lo 0% A d)\)] J‘}ﬁ\l‘ ;LAJ‘ !:. lew%‘ e Lﬁ\
Which of the scheduled PTC The second PTC meeting took place Calzall g )}A;Y\ c\,}bi oelaa & lda) dic ??bd\ Jaa Wasie Al 3 8al) (palzall g
meetings took place this year? as scheduled ........ccceueverererennenn. 1| Lo D s LS Ul
i = : | [ A Gl s Jea Bl a
[Circle all that apply] The third PTC meeting took place as Ol 581 ol b plin) 22 [ A d&»\w :A Jj‘ Mc:]\
scheduled .......coooveveveveeeeeeceeae, 1| Lo D s LS Ul ’
The fourth PTC meeting took place Craleally sad1 el u:h-. ' &:“;“\ ‘m’\
as scheduled.......cccceuevvvvecrnerenne, 1| Lo, oA LS @l
Don’t know/Refuse.........co.o....... 888 | 888 e
27.
0 e Y| Gighal) ddb Y ~ gl 5
Was a KG2-G3 parent open day NO oot 0 ;M&ém L L.,J‘Lh\{ cgz&fﬁc;; dﬁ
conducted this year? YES oottt 1 I = e e tj
. ., -e
[Circle all that apply] Don’t know/Refuse.................... 888 | 888.....cccooenn Aa¥l =t )fae Y | LG AN CLlaY) g s 5,0 ]
28.
0 e Y| Gishal) Al Sl ¥ ‘
Was a KG2-G3 parent awareness N o 0 ;Maé\n sl gl‘l.b‘i" gﬁﬁ-ﬂéfa’i@);: dss
day conducted this year? YES ceetieiieiiee ettt 1] T px e s e :;
. ; Sa
[Circle all that apply] Don’t know/Refuse.................... 888 | 888....ccccieieiins WYl =i fsoe | Y | [kl AN cllaY) g Jga B0 pud]
29. | Ending time [Use 24-hour time ) elgii¥) il g
HH:MM] A ] [2:04 o Ao la 24 i 65 Janiaal]
Thank you very much. RIS T
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